1 littelfuse.com© 2018 Littelfuse, Inc.  Revised: February 1, 2018
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Description
Littelfuse thin film platinum RTDs (Pt-RTD) consist of a passivated
thin film platinum element deposited on a ceramic substrate. Thin
film Pt-RTDs provide cost advantages when compared to
wirewound platinum resistance temperature detectors.
Part Numbering System

Nominal
(mW/°C)
Thermal
Time
Constant,
Max. - 1 m/s
Moving Air
(seconds)
Temperature
Rating
(°C)
Dimension
B
Dimension
C
PPG101A1 100 0.06 A _ 0.15 3850 2.5 10 -50 to +500
0.110" ±
0.008"
0.067" ±
0.007"
PPG101A6 100 0.06 _ F 0.15 0.15 3850 1.8 1.2 -200 to +600
0.0472" ±
0.010"
0.063" ±
0.010"
PPG101B1 100 0.12 B _ 0.3 3850 2.5 10 -50 to +500
0.110" ±
0.008"
0.067" ±
0.007"
PPG101C1 100 0.24 C _ 0.6 3850 2.5 10 -50 to +500
0.110" ±
0.008"
0.067" ±
0.007"
PPG102A1 1000 0.06 A _ 0.15 3850 2 15 -50 to +500
0.118" ±
0.008"
0.079" ±
0.007"
PPG102A5 1000 0.06 _ F 0.15 0.15 3850 2.2 2 -200 to +600
0.0315" ±
0.010"
0.1181" ±
0.010"
PPG102A6 1000 0.06 _ F 0.15 0.15 3850 1.8 1.2 -200 to +600
0.0472" ±
0.010"
0.063" ±
0.010"
PPG102B1 1000 0.12 B _ 0.3 3850 2 15 -50 to +500
0.118" ±
0.008"
0.079" ±
0.007"
PPG102B2 1000 0.12 B _ 0.3 3750 2 15 -50 to +500
0.118" ±
0.008"
0.079" ±
0.007"
PPG102C1 1000 0.24 C _ 0.6 3850 2 15 -50 to +500
0.118" ±
0.008"
0.079" ±
0.007"
PPG102C2 1000 0.24 C _ 0.6 3750 2 15 -50 to +500
0.118" ±
0.008"
0.079" ±
0.007"
PPG501A1 500 0.06 A _ 0.15 3850 2 15 -50 to +500
0.118" ±
0.008"
0.079" ±
0.007"
PPG501B1 500 0.12 B _ 0.3 3850 2 15 -50 to +500
0.118" ±
0.008"
0.079" ±
0.007"
PPG501C1 500 0.24 C _ 0.6 3850 2 15 -50 to +500
0.118" ±
0.008"
0.079" ±
0.007"